

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6429/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in CWP No. 7236/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. KANUNGO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.B.N. Babu,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B.K. Kanungo, respondent No.1 is present. He has filed counter affidavit to which petitioner has to file rejoinder affidavit and petitioner seeks time for the same. Time is granted upto 6.11.2006. Mr. C.B.N. Babu, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 is also present.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar