

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6429/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in CWP No. 7236/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. KANUNGO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds, permission to file additional documents and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sukhda, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

2

For the State

of Nagaland

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention.

sk

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

